
ARTS COMMISSION FILE: 865-00

EXPENDITURE BY OBJECT

2017

ACTUAL

201B

ESTIMATED

2019

REQUESTED

2019

RECOMMENDED

SALARIES & FRINGE BENEFITS

TRAVEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT

SUBSIDIES. LOANS & GRANTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

755.B6B

23.9B0

401.766

37.930

7.552

1.493.712

7B6.000

32,850

321.529

33.279

7.336

1.325.039

807.IBB

30.500

271.741

30.250

5.000

1.325.039

807.178

31.758

257.757

27.976

5.000

1.325.039

2.720. 2.506.033 2.469.718 2.454.708

TO BE FUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

STATE APPROPRIATIONS

STATE SUPPORT SPECIAL FUNDS

FEDERAL FUNDS

WSI FUND - GRANTS

TOTAL FUNDS

GEN FUND LAPSE

1.231.548

450.000

1.001.754

37.506

2.720.808

90.187

1.144.718

450.000

842.894

68.421

2.506.033

0

1.144.718

450.000

805.000

70.000

2.469.718

0

1.129.718

450.000

804.990

70.000

2.454.708

0

SUMMARY OF POSITIONS

PERMANENT POSITIONS AUTHORIZED:

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TIME LIMITED POSITIONS AUTHORIZED:

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TOTAL PERMANENT AND TIME LIMITED

11

0

2

0

11

0

2

0

11

0

2

0

10

0

2

0

13 13 13 12

SUMMARY OF FUNDING

GENERAL FUNDS

STATE SUPPORT SPECIAL FUNDS

SPECIAL FUNDS

TDTAL FUNDS

1.231.548

450.000

1.039.260

2.720.

1.144.718

450.000

911.315

2.506.033

1.144.718

450.000

875.000

2.469.718

1.129.718

450.000

874.990

2.454.708

AGENCY DESCRIPTION AND PROGRAMS

Section 39-11-1. Mississippi Code of 1972. established the authority for the Arts Commission. The

Commission is vested with the following duties: encourage the broad dissemination of arts of the highest

quality across the state: strengthen the cultural institutions so that they can better serve the people:

preserve the state's cultural heritage: and encourage creativity among the state's most gifted artists.
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